



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DRN.20/2022 Complainant/ Appellant : Miss Sajida Begum

Respondent : SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dalgaon Revenue

Circle, Dalgaon, Darrang 784116 Assam

Date of Hearing : 26/07/2022 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner,

Assam

O R D E R 26/07/2022

- 1. The petitioner Miss Sajida Begum has filed one RTI petition before the SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Darrang, Mangaldai on 21.9.2021 seeking some information as per enclosures (copy enclosed).
- 2. The Additional Deputy Commissioner, Darrang, Mangaldai then transferred the RTI petition to the Circle Officer of Dalgaon Revenue Circle, Dalgaon on 27.4.2022 with a direction to take necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner then filed 2nd appeal before the Commission on 8.6.2022 and accordingly, the matter was taken up for hearing.
- 4. The petitioner Miss Sajida Begum is present.
- 5. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dalgaon Revenue Circle, Dalgaon, Darrang is absent without any intimation.
- 6. Since the SPIO is absent, the Commission has decided to hear the matter again.
- 7. Fix another date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DRN 20/2022

Dtd. 26.7.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dalgaon Revenue Circle, Dalgaon, Darrang 784116 for information. He/She is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 2. The petitioner Miss Sajida Begum, W/o Ashraful Hoque Choudhury, Vill. Gadhaijhar, P.O. Dalgaon, Darrang, Assam 784116 for information. She is to remain present on the next date of hearing
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission